(i) Authorised Equity Share Capital of                         

Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore 
Only) having face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) per share.  

(ii) Issued Equity Share Capital of                                 

Rs. 470,253,590/- (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy 
Million Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety Only) having face value of Rs. 10 
(Rupees Ten Only) per share. 

(iii) Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 470,253,590/- 

(Rupees Four Hundred Seventy Million Two 
Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Ninety Only) having face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees 
Ten Only) per share. 

Post- Bonus  
(i) Authorised Equity Share Capital of  

Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crore 

Only) having face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten 
Only) per share. 

(ii) Issued Equity Share Capital of Rs. 940,507,180/- 

(Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Million Five Hundred 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 
having face value of Rs. 10 (Ten) per share. 

(iii) Paid-up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 940,507,180/- 

(Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Million Five Hundred 
Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 
having face value of Rs. 10 (Ten) per share. 

7 Free reserves and/or Share 
Premium required for 
implementing the bonus issue. 

Rs. 470,253,590/- (Rupees Four Hundred Seventy 
Million Two Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety Only) required from Retained 
earnings (Free Reserve). 

8 Free reserves and/ or Share 
Premium available for 
capitalization and the date as on 
which such balance is available 

Retained earnings (Free Reserve) of                               

Rs. 13,777,220,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Billion Seven 

Hundred Seventy-Seven Million Two Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Only) available as on March 31, 2025.  

9 Whether the aforesaid figures are 
audited 

Yes 

10 Estimated date by which such 
bonus shares would be credited/ 
dispatched 

Within 60 days from date of Board’s approval i.e. 
latest by March 27, 2026.